

For Immediate Release:

Date:	14 March 2024
Contact:	Paula Schmidt, Director of Marketing
Phone:	800.422.5727
Email:	paula.schmidt@indianafurniture.com

## Lori Klem will Take the Helm as Indiana Furniture's CFO/Vice President of Finance

Jasper, IN, March 14, 2024 – Indiana Furniture has announced Lori Klem as the newly appointed CFO and Vice President of Finance. In this role and as a member of the company's Executive Leadership Team, Klem will focus on managing the financial actions of the company and delivering a comprehensive, strategic financial vision that will help drive Indiana Furniture's future growth and success.

"We are excited to have Lori join Indiana Furniture. She complements our strong performanceoriented culture, and we believe her impressive reputation for execution and achieving results makes her the right choice to lead our financial operations, supply chain efforts, and contribute overall to our business strategies," said Max Verkamp, President and CEO at Indiana Furniture.

Klem previously worked at MasterBrand Cabinets, where she most recently served as the Sr. Director of Finance for Operations, Supply Chain, and SIOP (Sales, Inventory, & Operations Planning). During her career, she has held roles with increasing responsibilities and worked closely with operations and supply chain. Klem holds a BS in Mathematics from Purdue University and is a Certified Management Accountant.

## **ABOUT INDIANA FURNITURE**

Indiana Furniture, headquartered in Jasper, Indiana for over a century, is committed to providing office furnishings of the highest standards in quality, craftsmanship and backed by industry best customer service. Through a culture of continuous improvement, flexibility and state-of-the-art technology, our company delivers a wide range of environmentally conscious products at competitive prices. To learn more, visit www.IndianaFurniture.com.